

PS&E JOB NO: 02C510 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006368 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3733
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 84TH ST. TO FIFE
 INTERCHANGE - RAMP REPAIR
 02C510
 PROJECT : IM-0053(871)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	75,000.00	102,655.00	123,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 820.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,050.00	1.8000 1,476.00	4.2000 3,444.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 452.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,356.00	3.1500 1,423.80	3.1500 1,423.80
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 8.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,400.00	150.0000 1,200.00	150.0000 1,200.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		10,000.00	6,516.00	2,500.00
GRADING					
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1775.0000	S.Y.	14.0000 24,850.00	23.7600 42,174.00	36.0000 63,900.00
7	SHOULDER FINISHING 4.3500	MI.	2,000.0000 8,700.00	4,440.0000 19,314.00	6,500.0000 28,275.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,460.00	7,460.00	7,460.00
9	FOG SEAL 10070.0000	S.Y.	0.1000 1,007.00	0.2400 2,416.80	0.2000 2,014.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
10	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,200.00	15,200.00	15,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02C510 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006368 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3733
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 84TH ST. TO FIFE
 INTERCHANGE - RAMP REPAIR
 02C510
 PROJECT : IM-0053(871)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 50738.0000	S.Y.	0.6000 30,442.80	2.5200 127,859.76	2.7500 139,529.50
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. () 300.0000	TON	50.0000 15,000.00	45.7800 13,734.00	52.8000 15,840.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1205.0000	TON	60.0000 72,300.00	52.8000 63,624.00	64.9000 78,204.50
14	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 6740.0000	TON	55.0000 370,700.00	39.6000 266,904.00	45.2500 304,985.00
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,080.00	8,080.00	8,080.00
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,380.00	5,380.00	5,380.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,250.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
18	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	100.0000 500.00	240.0000 1,200.00	50.0000 250.00
19	TESC PLAN L.S.		500.00	1,500.00	250.00
20	SPCC LEAD 60.0000	HR	55.0000 3,300.00	30.0000 1,800.00	5.0000 300.00
21	SPCC PLAN L.S.		500.00	1,500.00	250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02C510 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006368 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3733
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 84TH ST. TO FIFE
 INTERCHANGE - RAMP REPAIR
 02C510
 PROJECT : IM-0053(871)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 45.0000	L.F.	20.0000 900.00	14.2000 639.00	14.2000 639.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 1263.0000	L.F.	40.0000 50,520.00	36.0000 45,468.00	36.0000 45,468.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13 4.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 5,000.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15 4.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 5,000.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 15,200.00	1,825.0000 14,600.00	1,825.0000 14,600.00
27	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
28	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	2,400.0000 4,800.00	4,200.0000 8,400.00
29	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50.0000	HR	30.0000 1,500.00	44.4000 2,220.00	35.0000 1,750.00
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 222.0000	EACH	22.0000 4,884.00	21.0000 4,662.00	21.0000 4,662.00
31	PAINT LINE 36275.0000	L.F.	0.1000 3,627.50	0.1100 3,990.25	0.1100 3,990.25
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 49.0000	EACH	12.0000 588.00	15.0000 735.00	15.0000 735.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02C510 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006368 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3733
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 84TH ST. TO FIFE
 INTERCHANGE - RAMP REPAIR
 02C510
 PROJECT : IM-0053(871)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
33	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 41.0000	EACH	15.0000 615.00	15.0000 615.00	15.0000 615.00
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE 7140.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,785.00	0.2500 1,785.00	0.2500 1,785.00
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 142.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,420.00	3.5000 497.00	3.5000 497.00
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 234.0000	L.F.	3.0000 702.00	6.0000 1,404.00	6.0000 1,404.00
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 29.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,885.00	65.0000 1,885.00	65.0000 1,885.00
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 32.0000	EACH	30.0000 960.00	35.0000 1,120.00	35.0000 1,120.00
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 24.8900	HUND	180.0000 4,480.20	180.0000 4,480.20	180.0000 4,480.20
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.3800	HUND	320.0000 1,081.60	300.0000 1,014.00	300.0000 1,014.00
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 29900.0000	L.F.	0.2000 5,980.00	0.4200 12,558.00	0.3500 10,465.00
42	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		98,000.00	98,500.00	92,500.00
43	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1 L.S.		15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02C510 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006368 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3733
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 84TH ST. TO FIFE
 INTERCHANGE - RAMP REPAIR
 02C510
 PROJECT : IM-0053(871)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
44	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT - 6 FT. ROUND				
	5.0000 EACH		500.0000	440.0000	500.0000
			2,500.00	2,200.00	2,500.00
45	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT - 6 FT. X 6 FT.				
	17.0000 EACH		500.0000	450.0000	500.0000
			8,500.00	7,650.00	8,500.00
46	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT - 6 FT. X 30 FT.				
	18.0000 EACH		850.0000	1,200.0000	1,000.0000
			15,300.00	21,600.00	18,000.00
47	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	500.0000 HR		5.0000	6.0000	7.0000
			2,500.00	3,000.00	3,500.00
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	2,400.0000	2,900.0000
			14,000.00	9,600.00	11,600.00
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1000.0000 HR		3.0000	3.6000	3.0000
			3,000.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				
			13,400.00	11,400.00	25,000.00
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1250.0000 HR		35.0000	39.4800	37.4400
			43,750.00	49,350.00	46,800.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	30.0000 DAY		400.0000	462.0000	568.0000
			12,000.00	13,860.00	17,040.00
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	120.0000 S.F.		15.0000	17.4000	16.0000
			1,800.00	2,088.00	1,920.00
OTHER ITEMS					
54	PLUGGING EXISTING CATCH BASIN				
	3.0000 EACH		150.0000	300.0000	791.0000
			450.00	900.00	2,373.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02C510 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006368 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3733
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 84TH ST. TO FIFE
 INTERCHANGE - RAMP REPAIR
 02C510
 PROJECT : IM-0053(871)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	18,000.00	64,000.00
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 5.0000	EACH	275.0000 1,375.00	480.0000 2,400.00	250.0000 1,250.00
57	ADJUST MANHOLE 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	384.0000 1,152.00	250.0000 750.00
58	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	325.0000 650.00	384.0000 768.00	250.0000 500.00
59	REPLACE FRAME AND GRATE 31.0000	EACH	600.0000 18,600.00	180.0000 5,580.00	338.5000 10,493.50
60	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 15.0000	EACH	185.0000 2,775.00	138.0000 2,070.00	300.0000 4,500.00
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
63	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-7.00	-7.00	-7.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,064,247.10	\$1,088,750.81	\$1,260,364.75